Minutes of the 200<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula, held at 11.00 AM on 28.08.2024 under the Chairmanship of Sh. P. Raghavendra Rao, Chairman, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula.

The 200<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board was convened at 11.00 AM on 28.08.2024 under the Chairmanship of Sh. P. Raghavendra Rao, Chairman, HSPCB. The list of participants is at **Annexure-I.** 

Leave of absence was granted to Sh. Mohammad Shayin, IAS, Managing Director,

Haryana Power Generation Corporation Limited.

Member Secretary, HSPCB presented the agenda items before the Board. Detailed

discussions were held on the agenda items and the following decisions were taken:

## Agenda Item No. 200.01 Confirmation of the Minutes of the 199<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board.

Minutes of 199<sup>th</sup> meeting were confirmed.

Agenda Item No. 200.02 Action taken on the Minutes of the 199<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board held on 28.03.2024.

Action taken on the decisions taken in the 199<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Board was noted.

Agenda Item No. 200.03 Regarding categorization of new or left over industrial/non-industrial sector / projects - Torrefaction and Pelletisation from Biomass.

The Agenda Note was approved.

Agenda Item No. 200.04

Guidelines for assessment of Environmental Compensation to be levied for violation of Plastic Waste Management Rules, 2016.

The Agenda Note was approved.

### Agenda Item No. 200.05

# Regarding modified spot inspection report for inspection of industries.

The proposal contained in the Agenda Note was approved subject to the condition that the views of stake holders are also taken. Further, the changes proposed are to be shown in a tabular form.

### Agenda Item No. 200.06

To approve/adopt the audited balance sheet and Income & Expenditure accounts of the HSPCB for the Financial year 2021-22.

The agenda item was discussed in detail and approved. The Board must be informed of the action taken on the serious deficiencies pointed out in the Report.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair and all the participants.

#### ANNEXURE -- I

### LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

1.	Sh. P. Raghavendra Rao Chairman, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, C-11, Sector-6, Panchkula.	
2.	Sh. Anand Mohan Sharan, IAS Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Environment and Climate Change Department	Through VC
3.	Sh. Arun Kumar Gupta, IAS Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Industries and Commerce Department and Town and Country Planning Department.	Through VC
4.	Sh. Navdeep Singh, IPS Principal Secretary to Government Haryana, Transport Department	Through VC
5.	Sh. Vikas Gupta, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to Government Haryana, Urban Local Bodies, Department	Through VC
6.	Sh. Jagdish Chander, IFS, Managing Director, Haryana Forest Development Corporation Ltd	Through VC
	Sh. Pardeep Kumar, IAS, Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula.	
	Finance Department	
1. S Jo	ih. Manoj Khatri, HCS oint Secretary, Finance, Haryana	Through VC